MS/Standard
A,E(F),R Class
8
MS-A
MS-A class connectors perform many of the virtual
functions in powering, testing and ground support system.
Class A applications include communication equipment,
computers and shipboard installation where mechanical

Accessories Dimension
These internally threaded metal dust caps are used to protect MS3100,
MS3101 and MS3102 receptacles.
Metal Is aluminum alloy. They are furnished with sash chains and are
available with bead chains.
Optional termination holes are also available.(*4.58)(**5.00)
Receptacle Protection Cap
MS25043
Plug Protection Cap
MS25042
These externally threaded metal dust caps are used to protect the MS3106
and MS3108 plugs.
Material is aluminum alloy. They are furnished with sash chains and are
available with bead chains.
Optional termination holes are also available.(*5.0)(**5.8)
MS25042-10D 10S,10SL 18.5 17.2 5/8-24 NEF 4.2 102
MS25042-12D 12S,12 20.4 21.4 3/4-20 NEF 4.2 114
MS25042-14D 14S,14 23.6 21.4 7/8-20 NEF 4.2 114
MS25042-16D 16S,16 26.0 21.4 1-20 NEF 4.2 114
MS25042-18D 18 29.9 21.4 1/8-18 NEF 4.2 114
MS25042-20D 20 33.1 21.4 1/4-18 NEF 4.2* 127
MS25042-22D 22 36.2 21.4 3/8-18 NEF 4.2* 127
MS25042-24D 24 39.4 21.4 1/2-18 NEF 4.2* 140
MS25042-28D 28 45.7 21.4 3/4-18 NS 4.2* 197
MS25042-32D 32 52.0 21.4 2-18 NS 4.2** 197
MS25042-36D 36 59.0 21.4 1/4-16 UN 4.2** 197
Part øA øB C øD E
Number Max Max Thread 2A -0.3 Approx
MS25043-10D 10S,10SL 20.2 15.8 5/8-24 NEF 4.2 102
MS25043-12D 12S,12 23.4 15.8 3/4-20 NEF 4.2 114
MS25043-14D 14S,14 27.9 15.8 7/8-20 NEF 4.2 114
MS25043-16D 16S,16 29.8 15.8 1-20 NEF 4.2 114
MS25043-18D 18 32.2 15.8 1 1/8-18 NEF 4.2 114
MS25043-20D 20 36.3 15.8 1 1/4-18 NEF 4.2 127
MS25043-22D 22 39.9 15.8 1 3/8-18 NEF 4.2 127
MS25043-24D 24 43.7 15.8 1 1/2-18 NEF 4.2* 140
MS25043-28D 28 50.0 15.8 1 3/4-18 NS 4.2* 197
MS25043-32D 32 56.5 15.8 ?2-18 NS 4.2** 197
MS25043-36D 36 61.5 15.8 2 1/4-16 UN 4.2** 197
Part øA øB C øD E
Number Max Max Thread 2A -0.3 Approx
Size
Size

B
A D
C B
A
Amphenol R
41
Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS-A,E/F,R & B Class
Accessories Dimension
Panel Mounting Hole(Reference)
Sealing Gasket
BMA 31
The flat gasket of synthetic rubber material is provided to take complete
advantage of waterproof and pressure sealing features. It is use with the
flange mounted receptacle.
BMA31-10 10S,10SL 25.40 18.26 14.9 3.2
BMA31-12 12S,12 27.79 20.62 16.4 3.2
BMA31-14 14S,14 30.18 23.01 20.4 3.2
BMA31-16 16S,16 32.54 24.61 23.0 3.2
BMA31-18 18 34.94 26.97 25.9 3.2
BMA31-20 20 38.10 29.36 29.1 3.2
BMA31-22 22 41.28 31.75 32.0 3.2
BMA31-24 24 44.45 34.93 35.3 3.8
BMA31-28 28 50.80 39.67 41.5 3.8
BMA31-32 32 57.15 44.45 47.5 4.6
BMA31-36 36 63.50 49.23 54.7 4.6
Part Shell
Number Size
□ A □ B øC
10SL 17.5 18.26 3.2